
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended

Saturday the 8th day of November 1913.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence,

Bank of Scotland \

Royal Bank of Scotland . .

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County!
Bank Limited . /

Clydesdale Bank Limited ,

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank\
of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland....

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited.

North of Scotland and Town and County)
Bank Limited ./

Clydesdale Bank Limited.. ......

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

ijy
Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

384,277

288,998

210,551

282,959

234,481

327,022

362,557

245,171

Under £5.

932,472

781,514

641,509

788,952

643,497

695,919

430,575

591,697

Total.

1,316,749

1,070,512

852,060

1,071,911

877,978

1,022,941

793,132

836,868

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

962,280

930,339

528,823

807,977

696,003

649,848

605,411

632,723

Silver.

122,960

117,379

91,738

128,954

81,436

109,536

56,106

101,617

Total.

1,085,240

1,047,718

620,561

936,931

777,439

759,384

661,517

734,340
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankets named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

T5tttea 20ttx day of November 1913. P. THOMPSON, Begiatrar of Bank Returns.


