AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 8th day of November 1913.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence,	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate,	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	384,277	932,472	1,316,749	962,280	122,960	1,085,240
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	288,998	781,514	1,070,512	930,339	117,379	1,047,718
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	210,551	641,509	852,060	528,823	91,738	620,561
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	282,959	788,952	1,071,911	807,977	128,954	936,931
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	234,481	643,497	877,978	696,003	81,436	777,439
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	327, 022	695,919	1,022,941	649,848	109,536	759,384
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	3 62,5 5 7	430,575	793,132	605,411	56,106	661,517
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	245,171	591,697	836,868	632,723	101,617	734,340
			<u> </u>		<u> </u>				

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.